
 
 

 

 
North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services 

Office of Procurement and Contract Services 

2008 Mail Service Center • Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-2008 

Tel 919-855-4080 • Fax 919-733-5957 
Michael F. Easley, Governor   Dempsey Benton, Secretary 

 

October 8, 2008 
 
 

Computer Sciences Corporation 
Attention:  Mark E. Anderson, Director of Contracts 
15245 Shady Grove Road 
Rockville, Maryland 20850 
Sent via email:   manderson2@csc.com 
 
Subject: North Carolina Replacement MMIS, RFP 30-DHHS-1228-08-R Addendum 11 

 
Dear Mr. Anderson: 
 
The State has decided to eliminate the requirement for Offerors to use the State’s Enterprise License 
Agreements (ELAs) for licensing purposes as stated in Section 10.5 of the RFP. Offerors shall now be 
required to acquire and maintain these licenses themselves in accordance with provisions elsewhere in 
the RFP. 
 
Offerors shall submit a Cost Proposal Supplement that includes the following items: 

 An updated Pricing Table A, if any prices on this table are changed as a result of this Addendum 

 An updated Pricing Table I, if any prices on this table are changed as a result of this Addendum 

 An updated Pricing Table V, if any prices on this table are changed as a result of this Addendum 

 An updated Pricing Table Z, if any prices on this table are changed as a result of this Addendum 

 A combined basis of estimate (BOE) covering the allocation of costs for the licenses and their 
maintenance to Pricing Tables A, I, and V, as applicable 

 
The intellectual property provisions of the RFP remain valid for this updated requirement. If an Offeror is 
proposing any exceptions to these provisions, it must include any exceptions in its Cost Proposal 
Supplement. 
 
The Cost Proposal Supplements shall be returned to me via e-mail by 12:00 PM on October 13, 2008. All 
pricing tables (A-Z) shall be delivered in Excel format. Offerors shall follow up with two hard copies with 
signed cover letters as soon as possible thereafter. 
 
For the purpose of order of precedence, this letter constitutes an Addendum in accordance with RFP 
Section 30.3 and your response constitutes a Vendor Cost Proposal. As this exchange is not considered 
a negotiation, Offerors are not permitted to change any elements of their Proposals not related to this 
Addendum. 
 
Thank you for your interest in the State of North Carolina. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
 
 

Susan W. Lewis 
Assistant Director 
 
Copy:  David A. Womble, Jr., Director   
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